



25

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNION

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. A.S. Singh, Advocate for Mr. R.V.

Sinha, Advocate for respondent.

Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Advocate for
applicant in CM Appl. 9513/2017.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

10.03.2017

CM Appl. 9513/2017 in Cont.Cas(C) 230/2011

Present application has been for impleadment in a contempt petition filed by All India CPWD Employees Union.

This Court is of the view that individual disputes cannot be adjudicated upon in the present contempt petition filed by the employees union.

Consequently, present application is dismissed with liberty to the applicant to file alternative legal proceedings in accordance with law.

MANMOHAN, J

MARCH 10, 2017

js