



25

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Advocate with Ms. Rekha
Giri, Advocate.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. G. Tushar Rao, Advocate with
Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. Deepak Khadarai, Advocate for
applicant in CM No.43909/2016

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

18.04.2017

CM Appl. 43909/2016 in Cont.Cas(C) 230/2011

Learned counsel for applicant wishes to withdraw the present application
with liberty to file appropriate legal proceedings in accordance with law.

With the aforesaid liberty, present application is disposed of.

Cont.Cas(C) 230/2011

Mr. G. Tushar Rao, learned counsel for respondent-UOI states that he is in
personal difficulty after lunch.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 30th August, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

APRIL 18, 2017

js