

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011**

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNION Petitioner
Through **Ms. Rekha Giri**, proxy counsel for
Mr. R. N. Kapoor, Adv.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWD Respondent
Through **Mr. Rajesh Gogna**, CGSC and **Mr. G. Tushar Rao**, **Mr. Mayank Sharma** and **Mr. Anshul Kulshrestha**, Advs. for R1.
Mr. R.V. Sinha and **Mr. A.S. Sinha**
Mr. Harnam Singh, DDG (HQ).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **30.08.2017**

As prayed on behalf of the respondent, list on 13th September, 2017 at 3.00 p.m.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 30, 2017

rc