

\$~29 to 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011, CM No. 40033/2017

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNION Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Mr. Rajat Kapoor
and Ms. Priya Pande, Advs.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWD Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr.
Kamaldeep, Adv. for UOI

AND

+ CONT.CAS(C) 260/2017

JOGINDER KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner

Through:

versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr.
Kamaldeep, Adv. for UOI

AND

+ CONT.CAS(C) 413/2017

VIRENDER SINGH & ORS Petitioners

Through:

versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr.
Kamaldeep, Adv. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **07.08.2019**

At the request of Mr. Gogna, list on January 16, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 07, 2019/aky