

\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011**  
**ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNION** ..... Petitioner  
Through **Mr. R.K. Kapoor and Ms. Priya**  
**Pande, Adv.**

versus

**CS PRASAD DG CPWD** ..... Respondent  
Through **Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with**  
**Mr. Akshya, Adv.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**  
% **06.03.2020**

**CM APPL. 8953/2020 (for delay in filing short affidavit by R-1 to R-3)**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks passover. Taking note of the heavy Board and the fact that there is a Full Court Reference, the prayer made for passover is declined.

List on 09.07.2020.

**A. K. CHAWLA, J**

**MARCH 06, 2020**

acm