

\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Advocate.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWD Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

08.09.2020

%

CM APPL.21965/2020

1. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner/applicant submits that a connected contempt petition being CCP(C) No.413/2017 is listed on 15.09.2020.
3. Learned counsels for the parties pray that the matter be also taken up on a non-physical hearing day.
4. List on 15.09.2020.
5. Copy of the order be uploaded on the High Court website and be also forwarded to learned counsels through email by the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2020/rk