



\$~16-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011 & CM APPL.40033/2017, 8953/2020,
21965/2020, 22674/2020 & 22675/2020

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNION Petitioner
Through: Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Advocate.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWD Respondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr.
Akshya, Mr. Karan Chhibber and Mr.
Vedansh Anand, Advocates.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 260/2017

JOGINDER KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Advocate.

versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr.
Akshya, Mr. Karan Chhibber and Mr.
Vedansh Anand, Advocates.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 413/2017 & CM APPL.20455/2020, 20456/2020,
20457/2020

VIRENDER SINGH & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Advocate.

versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr.



Akshya, Mr. Karan Chhibber and Mr.
Vedansh Anand, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER
16.10.2020

%

1. The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.
2. List for hearing on 06.11.2020.
3. Copy of the order be uploaded on the High Court website and be also forwarded to learned counsels through email by the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

OCTOBER 16, 2020
rk