



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011 & CM APPL. 40033/2017, CM APPL. 8953/2020, CM APPL. 21965/2020, CM APPL. 22674/2020, CM APPL. 22675/2020

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNION Petitioner
Through: Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Advocate.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWD Respondent
Through: Mr.Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr.Karan Chhibber, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

% **ORDER**
06.11.2020

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 03.12.2020.

By order

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 6, 2020
rk