



\$~4, 5, 6 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011
ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNION Petitioner
Through Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Advocate.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWD Respondent
Through Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr. Akshya and Mr. Karan Chibber,
Advocates.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 260/2017
JOGINDER KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner
Through Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Advocate.

versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANR Respondents
Through Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr. Akshya and Mr. Karan Chibber,
Advocates.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 413/2017
VIRENDER SINGH & ORS Petitioners
Through Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Advocate.

versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANR Respondents
Through Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr. Akshya and Mr. Karan Chibber,
Advocates.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 641/2020
ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEE UNION Petitioner
Through Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Advocate.

versus

SHRI VIVEK BANSAL DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL CPWD
..... Respondent



Through Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr. Akshya and Mr. Karan Chibber,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER
% **03.12.2020**

CM APPL.40033/2017 (for condonation of delay in filing compliance affidavit), CM APPL.8953/2020 (filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 for condonation of delay in filing short affidavit) CM APPL.21965/2020 (filed on behalf of petitioner for directions), CM APPL.22674/2020 (filed on behalf of petitioner for early hearing), CM APPL.22675/2020 (exemption) in CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011 & CONT.CAS(C) 260/2017 & CM APPL.20455/2020 (for directions), CM APPL.20456/2020 (exemption), CM APPL.20457/2020 (exemption) in CONT.CAS(C) 413/2017 & CONT.CAS(C) 641/2011

1. The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.
2. Learned counsel for respondents submits that reply filed by the petitioner to the affidavit filed by the respondents dated 29.02.2020 has not been received by him.
3. Let a digital copy of the same be supplied to the learned counsel appearing for the respondents within two days.
4. List for consideration on 11.01.2021.
5. Copy of the order be uploaded on the High Court website and be also forwarded to learned counsels through email by the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2020
st