



\$~10,11,12 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNIONPetitioner

Through: Mr R.K. Kapoor, Advocate.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWD Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr. Akshya and Mr. Karan Chibber, Advocates.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 260/2017

JOGINDER KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr Deepak Khadaria, Advocate.

versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANR Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr. Akshya and Mr. Karan Chibber, Advocates.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 413/2017

VIRENDER SINGH & ORSPetitioner

Through: Mr Deepak Khadaria, Advocate.

versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANR Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr. Akshya and Mr. Karan Chibber, Advocates.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 641/2020

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEE UNIONPetitioner

Through: Mr R.K. Kapoor, Advocate.



versus

SHRI VIVEK BANSAL DEPUTY
DIRECTOR GENERAL CPWD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr.
Akshya and Mr. Karan Chibber,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **11.01.2021**

The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.

CM APPL.22674/2020 (filed on behalf of petitioner for early hearing) in
CONT. CAS. 230/2011)

The application is disposed-off having become infructuous.

CM APPL.40033/2017 (for condonation of delay in filing compliance
affidavit), CM APPL.8953/2020 (filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3
for condonation of delay in filing short affidavit) CM APPL.21965/2020
(filed on behalf of petitioner for directions), , CM APPL.22675/2020
(exemption) in CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011 & CONT.CAS(C) 260/2017 &
CM APPL.20455/2020 (for directions), CM APPL.20456/2020
(exemption), CM APPL.20457/2020 (exemption) in CONT.CAS(C)
413/2017 & CONT.CAS(C) 641/2011

1. Renotify on 24.02.2021.
2. In the interim, the CPWD may file a better affidavit, if it so desires.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

JANUARY 11, 2021/rd