



\$~86,87 & 91 (1)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011, CM APPL. 40033/2017, CM APPL. 8953/2020, CM APPL. 21965/2020 & CM APPL. 22675/2020

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNION Petitioner

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWD Respondent

+ CONT.CAS(C) 413/2017, CM APPL. 20455/2020, CM APPL. 20456/2020 & CM APPL. 20457/2020

VIRENDER SINGH & ORS Petitioners

versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANR Respondents

+ CONT.CAS(C) 641/2020

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEE UNION Petitioner

versus

SHRI VIVEK BANSAL DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL CPWD
..... Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Advocate for
petitioner in Item No. 86 & 91.

Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Advocate for
petitioners in Item No. 87.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **28.02.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through video-conferencing.



1. At the petitioner's request, renotify on 06.07.2022.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2022
RW