



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011 & CM APPLs. 40033/2017, 8953/2020,**
21965/2020, 22675/2020

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNION Petitioner
Through: **Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Advocate (through**
VC)

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWD Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **08.05.2023**

1. The matter could not be taken up today as the Hon'ble Judge is holding Court in a Division Bench ('DB'), comprising with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suresh Kumar Kait.
2. List on 10.07.2023.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 8, 2023/rk