



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011**

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNION Petitioner

Through **Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Mr.
R.K. Kapoor, Mr. Rajat
Kapoor, Advs.**

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWD Respondent

Through **Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Ms. Priya Singh, Adv. with
Mr. R.B. Meena/DDA, Mr.
PRamod Kumar/SO, Mr.
Deepak Sharma/AAO in person**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **02.07.2024**

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 36225/2024 (For modification of order dated
26.04.2024)**

2. This application has been moved on behalf of the respondent seeking modification of order dated 26.04.2024.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is present on advance notice.

4. No modification is required. Simply because the learned Additional Solicitor General of India has given his opinion, the same does not have any conclusive or binding effect upon the merits of the case.

5. The parties shall be at liberty to address arguments on the next date of hearing.



6. Let hard copies of written submissions, tallying with the PDF record of this Court, be left with the Court Master three days prior to the next date.

7. At this stage, since I would not be in a position to preside over the Court on 29.07.2024, as requested by learned counsels for the parties, let the matter be placed for hearing on 21.08.2024 at 2:30 PM.

8. The earlier date i.e., 29.07.2024 stands cancelled.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JULY 2, 2024

sp