



\$~81 to 84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011, CM APPL. 40033/2017, CM APPL. 8953/2020, CM APPL. 21965/2020, CM APPL. 24394/2024, CM APPL. 36225/2024, CM APPL. 60299/2024 & CM APPL. 60307/2024

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNIONPetitioner
Through: Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Mr. Rajat Kapoor and Ms. Shamhavi Gour, Advs.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWDRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr. Nipun Jain, Mr. Nishant Sharma and Ms. Priya Singh, Advs.

82

+ CONT.CAS(C) 260/2017
JOGINDER KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr. Nipun Jain, Mr. Nishant Sharma and Ms. Priya Singh, Advs.

83

+ CONT.CAS(C) 413/2017, CM APPL. 20455/2020, CM APPL. 20456/2020 & CM APPL. 20457/2020
VIRENDER SINGH & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.



versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr. Nipun Jain, Mr. Nishant
Sharma and Ms. Priya Singh,
Advs.

84

+ CONT.CAS(C) 641/2020

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEE UNION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Mr. Rajat
Kapoor and Ms. Shamhavi
Gour, Advs.

versus

SHRI VIVEK BANSAL DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL
CPWD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr. Nipun Jain, Mr. Nishant
Sharma and Ms. Priya Singh,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

14.10.2024

1. Mr. Rajesh Kumar Kaushal, Director General of CPWD is present in Court today.
2. It appears that two meetings have taken place between the varying parties, pursuant to the directions of this Court on 30.08.2024.
3. Although the learned counsel for the respondent submits that one or two more meetings are required to resolve certain issues, it appears that there is opposition from the Union, which has refused to participate.



4. However, the learned counsel for the petitioner has ensured that the representatives of the Union shall appear in the meeting which would be on the next Friday i.e. 25.10.2024 at 02:00 PM.
5. The Status Report be filed on or before the next date of hearing.
6. Re-notify on 29.10.2024 at 12:30 PM.
7. Mr. Rajesh Kumar Kaushal, Director General of CPWD is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 14, 2024
sp/KS