



\$~84to87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011& CM APPL. 40033/2017 & CM APPL. 8953/2020 & CM APPL. 21965/2020 & CM APPL. 24394/2024 & CM APPL. 36225/2024 & CM APPL. 60299/2024 & CM APPL. 60307/2024

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Advocate.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWDRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Ms. Priya Singh, Advocates with Mr. Deepak Sharma, CPWD.

85

+ CONT.CAS(C) 260/2017
JOGINDER KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Advocate.

versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Ms. Priya Singh, Advocates with Mr. Deepak Sharma, CPWD.

86

+ CONT.CAS(C) 413/2017 & CM APPL. 20455-20457/2020
VIRENDER SINGH & ORSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Advocate.

versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Ms. Priya Singh, Advocates with Mr. Deepak Sharma, CPWD.

87

+ CONT.CAS(C) 641/2020
ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEE UNIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Advocate.

versus

SHRI VIVEK BANSAL DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL CPWD
.....Respondent



Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Ms.
Priya Singh, Advocates with Mr.
Deepak Sharma, CPWD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

27.11.2024

1. At the very outset, learned counsel for respondent-UOI informs that one *Special Leave Petition* i.e. SLP (C) Diary No. 51206/2024 filed by them was taken up by Hon'ble Supreme Court on 08.11.2024 and there is a stay of contempt proceedings till next date of hearing.
2. In view of the above, let further orders be awaited for 07.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/sw