



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011 & CM APPL. 40033/2017 & CM APPL. 8953/2020 & CM APPL. 21965/2020 & CM APPL. 24394/2024 & CM APPL. 36225/2024 & CM APPL. 60299/2024 & CM APPL. 60307/2024**
ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aakriti Kapila and Mr. RK Kapoor, Advocates.
Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Advocate.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr. Mohd. Bilal, Ms. Priya Singh, Mr. Nishant Sharma and Ms. Archana Roy, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
07.03.2025

%

In view of the Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Rekha Palli,
re-notify on 07.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 7, 2025/ss