



\$~47 to 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011, CM APPL. 40033/2017, CM APPL. 8953/2020, CM APPL. 21965/2020, CM APPL. 24394/2024, CM APPL. 36225/2024, CM APPL. 60299/2024, CM APPL. 60307/2024

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.
versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWDRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr. Shivam Tiwari and Ms. Rabina, Adv.

48

CONT.CAS(C) 260/2017

JOGINDER KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.
versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr. Shivam Tiwari and Ms. Rabina, Adv.

49

CONT.CAS(C) 413/2017, CM APPL. 20455/2020, CM APPL. 20456/2020, CM APPL. 20457/2020

VIRENDER SINGH & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.
versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr. Shivam Tiwari and Ms. Rabina, Adv.



50

CONT.CAS(C) 641/2020

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEE UNION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.
versus

SHRI VIVEK BANSAL DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL CPWD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr.
Shivam Tiwari and Ms. Rabina,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

28.08.2025

1. *SLP (C) No. 51206/2024* is still pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
2. In view thereof, as sought by the parties, renotify on 29.01.2026.
3. A copy of this order be kept with the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/Ab