



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011**

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNIONPetitioner

Through: Ms. Aakriti Kapila, Mr. Rajat Kapoor
and Mr. Bhoop Singh, Advocates.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWDRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Mr. Shivam
Tiwari, Ms. Punita and Ms. Rebina,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 2786/2026 (Seeking Intervention)

2. List on 19.02.2026, the date already fixed.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/bsr/sg