



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011**

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria with Mr. R.K.
Kapoor, Ms. Nidhi Garg & Ms.
Aakriti Kapila, Advs.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWDRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, with Ms. Rebina
Rai, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 3499/2026(Directions)

2. List on the date already fixed, *i.e.*, 19.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/nk