



\$~27, 28 & 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011 & CM APPL. 40033/2017,
8953/2020, 21965/2020, 24394/2024, 36225/2024, 60299/2024,
60307/2024, 58262/2025, 2786/2026, 3499/2026

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNIONPetitioner
Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWDRespondent
Through:

28

+ CONT.CAS(C) 413/2017 & CM APPL. 20455-57/2020, 59382/2025

VIRENDER SINGH & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

versus

ABHAY SINHA & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Ms.
Rebina Rai, Ms. Punita Jha, Mr.
Shivam Tiwari, Adv.

44

+ CONT.CAS(C) 641/2020

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEE UNIONPetitioner
Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

versus

SHRI VIVEK BANSAL DEPUTY
DIRECTOR GENERAL CPWDRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Ms.
Rebina Rai, Ms. Punita Jha, Mr.



Shivam Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
29.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The matters are already listed on 19.02.2026.
3. Accordingly, list on the date already fixed i.e. 19.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/nk/sg