



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011**

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria and Ms.
Bhawna, Advocates along with
Mr. Bhoop Singh, Work
Assistant (Petitioner in person).

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWDRespondent

Through: Concerned Officials of CPWD
in person (Appearance not
given).

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **27.07.2026**

**CM APPL. 47426/2026 (Filed on behalf of the respondent for
modification of the order dt. 02.07.2026)**

**CM APPL. 47503/2026 (Filed on behalf of the respondent seeking
stay of the operation of paragraphs no. 4 to 7 of the order dt.
02.07.2026)**

At joint request, list on 11.08.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 27, 2026/tk