



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010318912011

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011**

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajkumar Kapoor, Ms.
Shweta Kapoor, Mr. Rajat
Kapoor & Ms. Shivangi
Chaturvedi, Advs.

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWDRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, SPC with
Ms. Simran, Adv. alongwith
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Admin
Officer, CPWD.
Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **11.08.2026**

**CM APPL. 47426/2026 (Filed on behalf of the respondent for
modification of the order dt. 02.07.2026)**

**CM APPL. 47503/2026 (Filed on behalf of the respondent seeking
stay of the operation of paragraphs no. 4 to 7 of the order dt.
02.07.2026)**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks an accommodation.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, list on 21.08.2026.

CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011

3. List on the date already fixed i.e., 23.09.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
AUGUST 11, 2026/v/ma