



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010318912011

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 230/2011**

ALL INDIA CPWD EMPLOYEES UNIONPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Mr. Amit
Kumar & Mr. Vivek Malik,
Advs.**

versus

CS PRASAD DG CPWDRespondent

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Gogna & Ms.
Simran, Advs.**

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

**CM APPL. 53704/2026 (Seeking impleadment/ intervention as a
petitioner)**

List along with the main mater, on the date already fixed i.e.,
23.09.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
AUGUST 13, 2026/v/va